

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16000 of 2018

=====

PARMAR MANISHKUMAR AMRUTLAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR AS ASTHAVADI(3698) for the PETITIONER(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,
33,4,5,6,7,8,9

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3,4

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 15/10/2018

ORAL ORDER

In view of the statement of learned advocate Mr. A. S. Asthavadi for the petitioners that the facts of the case and the issue involved herein is similar to one involved in Special Civil Application No. 19872 of 2017 as well as Special Civil Application No. 15653 of 2018, there shall be Rule in this petition.

To be heard with the aforesaid petitions.

The respondents are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the service conditions of the petitioners during the pendency of the petition.

Direct service is permitted.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

C.M. JOSHI