

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16000 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16000 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16000 of 2018

=====

PARMAR MANISHKUMAR AMRUTLAL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AS ASTHAVADI(3698) for the Petitioner(s) No. 13,14,15,17,19,2,22,33,8
 MR KR KOSHTI(1092) for the Petitioner(s) No.
 1,10,11,12,16,18,20,21,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,4,5,6,7,9
 GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
 MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
 MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
 RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 12/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Prashant Desai, the learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. H. S. Munshaw, the learned advocate appearing for the respondent No.3. Mr. Desai, the learned Senior Counsel submits that the payment received from Gujarat Urban Livelihood Mission is duly paid to the applicant for the

month of November, 2024.

Post the matter on 27.2.2025.

K.K. SAIYED

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)