

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16000 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16000 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16000 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 2 of 2025****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16000 of 2018**

=====

PARMAR MANISHKUMAR AMRUTLAL & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR AS ASTHAVADI(3698) for the Petitioner(s) No.****13,14,15,17,19,2,22,33,8****MR KR KOSHTI(1092) for the Petitioner(s) No.****1,10,11,12,16,18,20,21,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,4,5,6,7,9****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4****MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**Date : 24/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. Registry is directed to list the Civil Application filed in the main matter in the admission board.

2. Stand over to **06.04.2026.**

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)

GAURAV J THAKER